
Delaware High School State Champ Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:07 PM  2/22/2023  Page 1

Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 21 - 25, 2023

Results - Girls Prelims
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

DIAA Champ: 1:45.67 * Charter Sch of Wilm3/2/2013

A Santer, A Nunes, C Blake, L Dubroff

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:47.24Charter Sch Wilm

1) Georgia Colborn JR 2) Rozlyn Wynn SR

3) Yohanna Hailu JR 4) Alexandra Phillips SO

26.22 30.44 26.46 24.12

2 1:48.79Ursuline

1) Caitlin Horning JR 2) Isabella Caraballo JR

3) Mary Kate Keegan SR 4) Natalie Johnson SR

27.54 30.20 26.92 24.13

3 1:52.03Sussex Academy

1) Victoria Evans FR 2) Gracie Maughan JR

3) Sanne Elling SR 4) Addison McKay SO

28.73 29.86 27.32 26.12

4 1:54.41Newark Charter

1) Delaney McHugh SR 2) Michelle Zhou SO

3) Khiya Daniel 4) Anna Gliwa SR

29.23 32.38 27.78 25.02

5 1:54.73Concord

1) Emily Lynch JR 2) Abigail Rhodunda SR

3) Bria Young JR 4) Analiese Waid FR

28.47 31.17 29.23 25.86

6 1:55.02Tower Hill

1) Phoebe Gray JR 2) Lila Fanelli JR

3) Charlotte Rasmussen SO 4) Julianna Malick SR

28.64 31.95 28.24 26.19

7 1:55.88St. Mark's

1) Babita Bonis SO 2) Abigail Catts SR

3) Marcelle Kappes SO 4) Peyton Fischer JR

30.28 30.94 28.01 26.65

8 1:56.13Archmere

1) Annamaria DeCamp SR 2) Kathryn Pyne SO

3) Aoife McGurk SO 4) Elizabeth Maher JR

32.16 31.21 28.40 24.36

9 1:56.60St. Andrews

1) Emma Hopkins SR 2) Connie Kang FR

3) Amanda Meng SO 4) Lily Auchincloss FR

28.30 32.31 30.52 25.47

10 1:57.10Padua

1) Sandra Janton SR 2) Sophia Jurgaitis JR

3) Elsa Lutcher FR 4) Megan Price JR

29.75 33.64 27.71 26.00

11 1:58.19Sanford School

1) Molly Loughlin SO 2) Morgan Kalish 8

3) Julia Caldwell FR 4) Audrey Everett SR

30.66 32.17 27.80 27.56

12 1:58.31Brandywine

1) Abby McFarland 2) Julia Moon SR

3) Deanna Merritt JR 4) Olivia Erskine JR

28.84 32.51 30.05 26.91

13 1:58.36Middletown

1) Cayla Kleinmeulman 2) Aisha Fontaine JR

3) Emma Tilley SR 4) Gracie LaShomb SO

32.26 30.19 28.66 27.25

14 1:59.32Wilmington Frien

1) Jillian Farley SO 2) Aubrey Ashman FR

3) Kira Agne SR 4) Pamela Moore 8

32.81 32.66 26.44 27.41

15 2:00.61Sussex Tech

1) Brynn Thornton JR 2) Neh Dinga JR

3) Raehel Pogwist SR 4) Mackenzie Whaley SR

31.54 33.21 29.36 26.50

16 2:02.36Polytech

1) Brook Ashburn JR 2) Elise DiAntonio JR

3) Sophie Ashburn 4) Natalia Marlow SO

31.22 34.10 30.63 26.41

17 2:03.85Del Mil Acad

1) Karina Gendron SO 2) Jillian Schuler SR

3) Madison Sturmfels 4) Sara Davis SO

29.39 34.90 31.14 28.42

18 2:05.01Caesar Rodney

1) Katherine Outten SR 2) Reagan Garnsey SO

3) Serena Prystash FR 4) Autumn Leone JR

33.13 33.08 30.20 28.60

19 2:05.45Caravel

1) Molly Wilson SO 2) Ella Mumford SR

3) Kateyln Miller JR 4) Hannah Li

31.20 34.70 37.74 21.81

20 2:06.62Mt. Pleasant

1) Elizabeth Bacon SO 2) Isabelle Salvatore SO

3) Maxalyn Ryan FR 4) Bridget Schneider FR

30.41 35.08 30.46 30.67

21 2:09.44Cape Henlopen

1) Jenna Reinhold SO 2) Alexandra Tigue

3) Sarah Lester-Stranick 4) Alissa Silva SR

30.84 38.82 32.48 27.30

22 2:10.59Christiana

1) Madison Bennett 2) Priscilla Collier

3) Lydia Estraca 4) Laila Mauldin SO

34.20 39.80 31.08 25.51

23 2:12.83Mt Sophia Acade

1) Katherine Rainbow SR 2) Maggie Magargee

3) Christine Joy Teodoro 4) Caroline Roff JR

33.50 37.29 33.60 28.44

24 2:13.48Conrad

1) Ava Napier 2) Samantha Plank SR

3) Presley Lloyd 4) Emma Jefferson

33.87 35.08 33.85 30.68

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 1:47.69 * Lainey Mullins2/26/2022

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Tower Hill SR1 1:47.76Lainey Mullins

25.69 27.36 27.58 27.13

Conrad SR2 1:51.15Katelyn Fitzgerald

25.66 28.10 28.59 28.80

Padua SR3 1:55.35Madison Testa

26.61 28.66 29.82 30.26

St. Mark's SO4 1:55.85Rowen O'Donoghue

26.26 28.85 30.24 30.50
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 21 - 25, 2023

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Newark Charter SO5 1:58.39Saryn McCullough

26.67 29.89 31.04 30.79

Brandywine SO6 1:58.48Katie Grant

27.85 29.60 30.13 30.90

Tower Hill FR7 2:00.03Emerson DeBaecke

27.82 30.05 31.16 31.00

Middletown SO8 2:00.32Kira Brown

27.44 29.97 31.41 31.50

Charter Sch Wilm JR9 2:00.49Victoria Phillips

27.75 30.54 31.38 30.82

Ursuline FR10 2:02.00McKinley Jefferson

28.12 30.45 31.69 31.74

Padua JR11 2:03.39Megan Price

27.44 30.50 32.45 33.00

Newark Charter12 2:05.72Abby Lyons

28.64 31.85 32.59 32.64

Charter Sch Wilm13 2:06.43Skylar Brennecke

28.15 32.00 33.38 32.90

Ursuline SO14 2:06.97Cameron Aiello

28.63 31.58 33.36 33.40

Tatnall SO15 2:07.02Stella Petersen

28.66 31.74 33.29 33.33

Sussex Tech JR16 2:08.15McKinley Stokley

29.42 32.12 33.89 32.72

Del Mil Acad SR17 2:09.36Madison Maynerich

28.41 32.75 34.51 33.69

Sussex Tech SR18 2:09.47Raehel Pogwist

28.07 32.09 34.04 35.27

Indian River SR19 2:09.93Isabella Scharp

29.05 32.60 34.11 34.17

Wilmington Frien  820 2:10.00Pamela Moore

29.30 32.84 33.98 33.88

Sussex Academy JR21 2:10.41Itzel Gomez-Sanchez

28.85 31.86 34.29 35.41

Charter Sch Wilm SR22 2:10.54Allison Shiuh

29.17 32.15 34.27 34.95

Concord SO23 2:11.99Elizabeth Merlo

28.61 32.75 35.16 35.47

Cape Henlopen SO24 2:12.37Hailey Hassell

28.83 33.48 35.10 34.96

Caesar Rodney FR25 2:12.44Serena Prystash

29.95 33.45 35.22 33.82

Sussex Central SO26 2:13.03Keelie Grez

29.60 32.52 35.21 35.70

Sussex Academy SR27 2:13.46Eve Mundok

30.05 33.32 34.78 35.31

Ursuline SO28 2:14.77Rachel Antonio

29.77 33.57 35.81 35.62

Milford JR29 2:14.89Eryn O'Brien

30.07 33.00 35.92 35.90

Ursuline  830 2:16.52Kendyl Freeman

30.52 33.25 36.61 36.14

Indian River JR31 2:17.98Brynn Crandell

31.39 35.23 36.24 35.12

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

DIAA Champ: 1:56.31 * Kaitlyn Jones3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Wilmington Frien SR1 2:07.82Kira Agne

27.72 31.99 38.08 30.03

Sussex Academy JR2 2:08.12Gracie Maughan

28.24 33.54 35.60 30.74

Ursuline SR3 2:09.38Mary Kate Keegan

27.63 32.44 38.09 31.22

Charter Sch Wilm SO4 2:09.91Alexandra Phillips

27.29 33.50 39.05 30.07

Charter Sch Wilm SR5 2:11.54Delanie McKenzie

27.91 31.83 40.02 31.78

Ursuline SO6 2:11.75Eliza Johnson

27.36 32.36 40.48 31.55

Middletown JR7 2:12.93Aisha Fontaine

28.67 35.99 36.19 32.08

Concord SR8 2:15.77Abigail Rhodunda

29.46 35.24 38.12 32.95

Tower Hill  89 2:16.97Annika Jorgensen

30.25 33.77 42.64 30.31

Newark Charter SO10 2:17.24Michelle Zhou

28.84 32.96 43.18 32.26

Wilmington Frien FR11 2:18.30Aubrey Ashman

30.30 36.52 40.10 31.38

Sanford School  812 2:18.52Morgan Kalish

29.60 36.00 40.65 32.27

Tower Hill JR13 2:19.51Lila Fanelli

30.45 35.35 41.38 32.33

St. Mark's SR14 2:20.14Angela Minner

29.47 35.91 41.36 33.40

Brandywine SO15 2:21.33Leah Norton

29.53 37.09 42.36 32.35

Ursuline SR16 2:21.46Clare Kornacki

29.70 35.36 42.72 33.68

Conrad  817 2:21.66Alaina Hoffman

31.61 34.31 44.14 31.60

Charter Sch Wilm FR18 2:22.28Winnie Freebery

31.12 36.70 41.43 33.03

Mt. Pleasant SO19 2:22.48Isabelle Salvatore

29.87 35.34 45.33 31.94

St. Andrews FR20 2:24.47Connie Kang

30.41 38.34 39.14 36.58

St. Mark's JR21 2:24.81Peyton Fischer

31.36 35.55 45.21 32.69

Archmere SR22 2:26.03Annamaria DeCamp

31.25 36.89 43.13 34.76

Ursuline JR23 2:26.14Kaila Freeman

31.82 35.69 44.77 33.86

Seaford FR24 2:26.83Aleks Anderson

33.19 37.36 43.94 32.34
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 21 - 25, 2023

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Caravel JR25 2:27.58Kateyln Miller

31.94 37.61 43.04 34.99

Sussex Tech JR26 2:27.79Brynn Thornton

32.18 35.44 46.03 34.14

Middletown SR27 2:27.86Emma Tilley

30.29 37.16 45.12 35.29

Sussex Tech JR28 2:28.50Neh Dinga

33.21 37.50 42.16 35.63

Sussex Academy FR29 2:29.15Victoria Evans

32.01 35.23 47.25 34.66

Brandywine SR30 2:29.87Julia Moon

32.93 39.16 43.21 34.57

Mt. Pleasant FR31 2:30.66Maxalyn Ryan

32.24 37.54 47.44 33.44

Newark Charter32 2:31.12Ella Lyons

30.66 38.06 47.12 35.28

Sussex Central SO33 2:31.21Amelia Meyer

32.52 37.69 45.72 35.28

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 22.93 * Lily Dubroff2/25/2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Brandywine JR1 23.00Rachel Bockrath

Conrad SO2 23.90Alyssa Napier

Ursuline SR3 24.43Natalie Johnson

Tower Hill SR4 24.73Brooke Griffin

St. Andrews SR5 24.77Emma Hopkins

Tower Hill JR6 24.84Grace Gilbert

Archmere JR7 25.03Elizabeth Maher

Ursuline FR8 25.25Samantha Weinert

Cape Henlopen JR9 25.34Anna Sullivan

Del Mil Acad SO10 25.70Karina Gendron

Caravel SO11 25.72Molly Wilson

Sussex Academy SR12 25.76Sanne Elling

Newark Charter SR13 25.83Delaney McHugh

Charter Sch Wilm SR*14 25.91Haden Helojoki

St. Andrews FR*14 25.91Lily Auchincloss

St. Mark's FR16 25.93Mia Potter

Newark Charter SR17 25.97Anna Gliwa

Padua FR18 26.10Elsa Lutcher

MOT Charter19 26.12Averie Crawford

Padua SR20 26.13Sandra Janton

Padua SR21 26.21Megan Benson

Newark Charter22 26.30Khiya Daniel

Concord FR23 26.34Analiese Waid

Sanford School JR24 26.44Bridget Caldwell

Charter Sch Wilm SR25 26.49Parker Balan

Polytech JR26 26.50Elise DiAntonio

St. Mark's FR*27 26.63Ariana Procope

Charter Sch Wilm*27 26.63Cailyn Pan

St. Mark's SO29 26.66Marcelle Kappes

Cape Henlopen FR30 26.71Sidney Caldwell

Tower Hill SR31 26.72Julianna Malick

Newark Charter FR32 26.82Madison King

Sussex Tech SR33 26.88Cassidy Thomas

Polytech SO34 26.89Natalia Marlow

Brandywine JR35 26.98Olivia Erskine

Sussex Tech SR36 27.04Mackenzie Whaley

Sussex Academy SO37 27.08Addison McKay

Ursuline SO38 27.09Rachel Antonio

Wilmington Frien SR39 27.10Peri Mulveny

Charter Sch Wilm SR*40 27.21Addison Ferriter

Ursuline JR*40 27.21Victoria Suppe

Sussex Tech JR42 27.23Zoe Tyndall

Sanford School SR43 27.24Audrey Everett

St. Mark's SO44 27.25Babita Bonis

Newark HS FR45 27.37Kyra Wayland

Padua JR46 27.54Sophia Jurgaitis

Newark HS SO47 27.56Madison Davis

St. Andrews JR48 27.63Christina Ding

William Penn SO49 27.67Kayla Hewes

Wilmington Frien JR50 27.71Katie Bryan

McKean SR51 27.72Alyssa Kelsey

Conrad SO52 27.75Kate Coughlin

Archmere JR53 27.86Ava Soscia

Mt Sophia Acade SR54 27.87Katherine Rainbow

St. Andrews SO55 27.88Amanda Meng

Middletown JR56 27.92Anna Holcroft

Newark HS SR57 28.12Kelly Pizzolo

Indian River FR58 28.13Leila Hernandez

Wilmington Frien FR59 28.16Kenzie Wilson

Dover FR60 28.18Reagan Brewer

Tatnall SO61 28.29Gabriella Radziewicz

Mt Sophia Acade JR*62 28.36Caroline Roff

Christiana SO*62 28.36Laila Mauldin

Cape Henlopen JR64 28.55Kate Reist

Del Mil Acad SO65 28.57Sara Davis

Caesar Rodney JR66 28.86Autumn Leone

Appoquinimink SO--- DQMegan Stewart

False start

Tower Hill SO--- DFSRyan Spagnolo

Declared false start

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

DIAA Champ: 449.75 * Tara Rastelli1994

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Newark Charter SO1 256.50Madelyn Hiller

Concord JR2 252.50Ava Kramedas

Brandywine JR3 213.85Marina Chakar

Tower Hill SO4 185.55Alyssa Swift

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

DIAA Champ: 53.62 * Kaitlyn Jones3/2/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Conrad SO1 55.78Alyssa Napier

25.41 30.37
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 21 - 25, 2023

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Charter Sch Wilm JR2 56.86Georgia Colborn

26.42 30.44

Charter Sch Wilm SO3 57.78Alexandra Phillips

27.05 30.73

Ursuline SR4 58.48Mary Kate Keegan

27.81 30.67

Ursuline JR5 58.58Caitlin Horning

27.33 31.25

Charter Sch Wilm JR6 59.98Yohanna Hailu

27.67 32.31

Ursuline FR7 1:01.95Samantha Weinert

28.46 33.49

Concord JR8 1:01.96Emily Lynch

28.77 33.19

Del Mil Acad SO9 1:02.08Karina Gendron

29.13 32.95

St. Mark's FR10 1:02.32Mia Potter

28.97 33.35

Tower Hill SO11 1:02.39Charlotte Rasmussen

28.85 33.54

Charter Sch Wilm12 1:02.48Eva Jimenez

30.09 32.39

Brandywine SO13 1:03.19Leah Norton

29.44 33.75

St. Mark's SO14 1:03.74Marcelle Kappes

Sussex Academy SR15 1:03.75Sanne Elling

29.36 34.39

Padua FR16 1:04.68Elsa Lutcher

29.15 35.53

Archmere SO17 1:04.91Aoife McGurk

30.13 34.78

Archmere SO18 1:04.99Kathryn Pyne

30.36 34.63

Cape Henlopen SO19 1:05.02Jenna Reinhold

29.69 35.33

Sanford School FR20 1:05.16Julia Caldwell

29.96 35.20

Caravel SO21 1:05.30Molly Wilson

29.16 36.14

Del Christian SR22 1:05.63Keelie Conaway

30.85 34.78

Sussex Tech SR23 1:05.66Raehel Pogwist

30.55 35.11

Brandywine JR24 1:06.88Deanna Merritt

30.60 36.28

Concord JR25 1:07.94Bria Young

31.35 36.59

Caesar Rodney JR26 1:08.56McKelden Miller

31.35 37.21

Padua FR27 1:08.61Kailani Enos

32.12 36.49

Mt. Pleasant FR28 1:09.22Maxalyn Ryan

31.57 37.65

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 49.81 * Rachel Bockrath2/26/2022

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Brandywine JR1 49.50*Rachel Bockrath

23.86 25.64

Padua SR2 53.04Madison Testa

25.50 27.54

Ursuline SR3 53.67Natalie Johnson

25.73 27.94

Tower Hill JR4 53.86Grace Gilbert

25.98 27.88

Tower Hill SR5 54.19Brooke Griffin

26.23 27.96

St. Mark's SO6 54.54Rowen O'Donoghue

25.79 28.75

Archmere JR7 54.78Elizabeth Maher

25.88 28.90

Padua SO8 54.91Logan Bagley

25.85 29.06

Tower Hill FR9 55.54Emerson DeBaecke

26.62 28.92

St. Mark's SR10 56.37Angela Minner

26.81 29.56

Charter Sch Wilm SR11 56.60Rozlyn Wynn

26.49 30.11

Charter Sch Wilm SR12 56.94Haden Helojoki

26.93 30.01

Newark Charter SR13 57.08Anna Gliwa

27.00 30.08

Cape Henlopen JR14 57.31Anna Sullivan

27.15 30.16

Sanford School FR15 57.60Julia Caldwell

27.02 30.58

Ursuline SR16 57.75Clare Kornacki

27.61 30.14

Cape Henlopen FR17 57.99Sidney Caldwell

27.83 30.16

Newark Charter18 58.02Khiya Daniel

27.84 30.18

Ursuline JR19 58.47Kaila Freeman

27.70 30.77

Padua SR20 58.60Megan Benson

27.66 30.94

Concord FR21 58.88Analiese Waid

27.45 31.43

St. Mark's FR22 58.91Ariana Procope

28.61 30.30

Tower Hill SR23 58.95Julianna Malick

28.17 30.78

Caesar Rodney SO24 59.62Reagan Garnsey

28.17 31.45

Sanford School SR25 59.74Audrey Everett

28.33 31.41
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 21 - 25, 2023

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Ursuline SO26 59.78Jordan Thayer

28.29 31.49

Sussex Academy SR27 59.91Eve Mundok

28.89 31.02

Wilmington Frien  828 59.92Pamela Moore

28.45 31.47

Charter Sch Wilm SR29 1:00.04Parker Balan

28.13 31.91

Charter Sch Wilm SR30 1:00.13Kylie Shelton

28.19 31.94

Indian River SR31 1:00.19Isabella Scharp

28.24 31.95

Sussex Tech SR32 1:00.52Mackenzie Whaley

28.67 31.85

Sanford School SO33 1:00.69Molly Loughlin

Conrad SO34 1:00.87Kate Coughlin

28.84 32.03

Wilmington Frien FR35 1:01.26Kenzie Wilson

29.14 32.12

Brandywine JR36 1:01.29Olivia Erskine

28.84 32.45

Newark HS FR37 1:01.31Kyra Wayland

28.99 32.32

Cape Henlopen SR38 1:01.34Alissa Silva

29.02 32.32

Newark HS SO39 1:01.38Madison Davis

1:07.89

Sussex Tech SR40 1:01.44Cassidy Thomas

29.66 31.78

Sussex Tech JR41 1:01.52Zoe Tyndall

28.50 33.02

Middletown SO42 1:01.72Gracie LaShomb

29.46 32.26

Caesar Rodney JR43 1:01.79McKelden Miller

29.83 31.96

Indian River FR44 1:02.23Leila Hernandez

29.65 32.58

St. Andrews SO45 1:02.31Amanda Meng

29.11 33.20

Brandywine SR46 1:03.21Olivia DeFino

29.10 34.11

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

DIAA Champ: 4:46.10 * Nicole Vernon2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Tower Hill SR1 4:49.90Lainey Mullins

26.77 28.89 29.15 29.25

29.06 29.04 29.59 29.58

29.71 28.86

Conrad SR2 4:59.99Katelyn Fitzgerald

26.56 29.77 30.42 30.51

30.38 30.76 30.69 30.51

30.54 29.85

Wilmington Frien SR3 5:02.49Kira Agne

27.73 29.83 30.41 30.46

30.68 30.97 31.01 31.15

30.57 29.68

Ursuline JR4 5:11.59Isabella Caraballo

27.78 30.91 31.48 31.46

31.45 31.68 31.74 31.98

31.79 31.32

Newark Charter SO5 5:15.46Saryn McCullough

27.94 31.44 32.00 32.08

32.31 32.65 32.49 32.70

32.08 29.77

Brandywine SO6 5:19.58Katie Grant

28.52 30.66 31.51 32.21

32.37 32.79 32.75 32.83

33.33 32.61

Padua JR7 5:23.77Megan Price

27.99 30.96 31.88 32.53

32.97 33.69 33.63 33.75

33.64 32.73

Tower Hill JR8 5:24.06Phoebe Gray

28.04 31.11 32.65 32.28

32.95 33.15 33.14 33.89

33.80 33.05

Sanford School  89 5:30.53Morgan Kalish

29.57 32.89 33.66 33.93

34.09 33.86 34.16 33.69

33.16 31.52

Tower Hill  810 5:31.99Annika Jorgensen

29.13 32.80 33.73 33.95

33.99 34.10 34.12 34.78

33.81 31.58

Conrad  811 5:33.41Alaina Hoffman

29.46 32.74 33.64 34.63

33.45 34.13 33.91 34.55

34.00 32.90

Ursuline SO12 5:36.34Ryan Johnson

29.02 32.60 33.61 33.86

33.91 34.50 34.98 35.01

34.82 34.03

Tatnall SO13 5:39.70Stella Petersen

29.79 34.13 34.81 34.66

35.01 35.46 35.03 35.04

34.15 31.62

Newark Charter14 5:39.91Abby Lyons

29.63 32.89 34.06 34.34

34.70 34.61 35.22 35.42

35.21 33.83

Charter Sch Wilm15 5:40.86Skylar Brennecke

29.05 33.45 34.29 34.96

34.90 35.46 35.65 35.40

34.88 32.82

Ursuline FR16 5:42.23Mia Thayer

29.66 33.13 34.38 34.44

34.69 35.32 35.28 35.54

35.99 33.80
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 21 - 25, 2023

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Del Mil Acad SR17 5:42.66Madison Maynerich

29.65 33.56 34.50 34.62

34.79 34.70 35.57 35.13

35.69 34.45

Del Christian SR18 5:45.62Keelie Conaway

30.35 33.81 34.49 35.57

35.68 35.68 35.53 35.63

35.41 33.47

Seaford FR19 5:46.47Aleks Anderson

29.80 33.31 34.26 35.82

35.51 35.80 35.87 35.89

35.73 34.48

Ursuline SO20 5:47.10Cameron Aiello

30.06 33.48 34.74 35.11

35.58 35.69 35.68 35.72

35.91 35.13

Sussex Tech JR21 5:48.11McKinley Stokley

30.44 33.31 35.82 35.40

35.52 35.90 36.38 35.59

36.23 33.52

Archmere SR22 5:48.69Annamaria DeCamp

29.88 33.87 35.31 35.82

35.57 36.01 36.44 35.81

36.05 33.93

Sussex Central SO23 5:49.42Keelie Grez

30.26 33.58 34.87 35.56

35.53 35.28 35.32 36.54

36.63 35.85

Cape Henlopen SO24 5:53.25Hailey Hassell

29.63 33.87 35.89 36.54

36.39 36.69 36.08 36.42

36.57 35.17

Sussex Academy  825 5:58.81Caitlin Perchiniak

31.81 34.89 36.38 36.63

37.03 37.15 37.07 36.96

35.78 35.11

Concord SO26 6:00.65Elizabeth Merlo

30.32 33.87 35.38 36.70

36.54 37.83 38.00 38.09

37.62 36.30

Milford JR27 6:01.66Eryn O'Brien

31.70 34.11 35.76 36.37

36.89 37.10 37.74 37.79

38.33 35.87

Indian River JR28 6:02.32Brynn Crandell

32.19 35.71 36.49 36.97

36.97 37.16 37.29 37.59

37.36 34.59

Newark Charter29 6:04.16Ella Lyons

30.85 34.92 36.21 36.98

37.05 38.00 38.20 37.99

37.63 36.33

Cape Henlopen SR--- DFSAlissa Silva

Declared false start

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

DIAA Champ: 1:36.82 * Tower Hill School2/26/2022

G Gilbert, B Griffin, S DeBaecke, L Mullins

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:39.48Tower Hill

1) Brooke Griffin SR 2) Emerson DeBaecke FR

3) Grace Gilbert JR 4) Lainey Mullins SR

25.16 25.66 24.65 24.01

2 1:40.98Ursuline

1) Clare Kornacki SR 2) Caitlin Horning JR

3) Eliza Johnson SO 4) Samantha Weinert FR

26.04 25.03 24.85 25.06

3 1:41.28Charter Sch Wilm

1) Haden Helojoki SR 2) Rozlyn Wynn SR

3) Victoria Phillips JR 4) Delanie McKenzie SR

26.24 24.92 25.79 24.33

4 1:41.85Brandywine

1) Abby McFarland 2) Leah Norton SO

3) Olivia Erskine JR 4) Rachel Bockrath JR

25.92 27.03 26.43 22.47

5 1:42.75Padua

1) Madison Testa SR 2) Logan Bagley SO

3) Elsa Lutcher FR 4) Megan Benson SR

25.03 25.31 26.17 26.24

6 1:43.26Conrad

1) Kate Coughlin SO 2) Alaina Hoffman 8

3) Katelyn Fitzgerald SR 4) Alyssa Napier SO

27.74 27.33 24.59 23.60

7 1:43.63Sussex Academy

1) Gracie Maughan JR 2) Eve Mundok SR

3) Addison McKay SO 4) Sanne Elling SR

25.24 26.93 26.07 25.39

8 1:43.73Newark Charter

1) Khiya Daniel 2) Michelle Zhou SO

3) Saryn McCullough SO 4) Delaney McHugh SR

26.15 26.19 25.49 25.90

9 1:45.40Archmere

1) Elizabeth Maher JR 2) Kathryn Pyne SO

3) Aoife McGurk SO 4) Annamaria DeCamp SR

25.00 26.93 26.78 26.69

10 1:45.64Concord

1) Emily Lynch JR 2) Abigail Rhodunda SR

3) Elizabeth Merlo SO 4) Analiese Waid FR

26.08 26.31 26.65 26.60

11 1:47.08Cape Henlopen

1) Sidney Caldwell FR 2) Alissa Silva SR

3) Hailey Hassell SO 4) Anna Sullivan JR

27.35 27.59 27.35 24.79

12 1:49.71Middletown

1) Cayla Kleinmeulman 2) Gracie LaShomb SO

3) Anna Holcroft JR 4) Kira Brown SO

28.12 28.38 27.62 25.59

13 1:50.47Sussex Tech

1) Mackenzie Whaley SR 2) Neh Dinga JR

3) Cassidy Thomas SR 4) Zoe Tyndall JR

27.76 27.85 27.70 27.16
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 21 - 25, 2023

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

14 1:51.07Del Mil Acad

1) Karina Gendron SO 2) Madison Sturmfels

3) Madison Maynerich SR 4) Sara Davis SO

26.28 28.84 27.11 28.84

15 1:51.27Polytech

1) Elise DiAntonio JR 2) Sophie Ashburn

3) Leah Arndt 4) Natalia Marlow SO

26.79 28.58 27.87 28.03

16 1:51.99Wilmington Frien

1) Kenzie Wilson FR 2) Jillian Farley SO

3) Katie Bryan JR 4) Peri Mulveny SR

28.00 28.33 27.79 27.87

17 1:52.72Indian River

1) Isabella Scharp SR 2) Jordan Gonzales SR

3) Brynn Crandell JR 4) Leila Hernandez FR

27.66 28.15 29.71 27.20

18 1:55.42Dickinson

1) Grace Campion 2) Molly Campion

3) Grace Holland 4) Jessica Silver

30.95 28.08 28.18 28.21

19 1:55.78Caesar Rodney

1) McKelden Miller JR 2) Puiyee Kong

3) Krista Brosius 4) Autumn Leone JR

27.69 29.38 29.98 28.73

20 1:56.25Mt. Pleasant

1) Elizabeth Bacon SO 2) Bridget Schneider FR

3) Maxalyn Ryan FR 4) Isabelle Salvatore SO

27.74 30.75 29.14 28.62

21 1:56.77Sanford School

1) Bridget Caldwell JR 2) Morgan Wilson JR

3) Charlotte McLeod 8 4) Eliza Friedemann 8

27.00 30.09 29.72 29.96

22 1:58.40Milford

1) Giorgia Bertozzi 2) Sophia Massotti

3) Carley Mackert JR 4) Eve Sekscinski

29.66 36.77 22.77 29.20

--- DQCaravel

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Kateyln Miller JR 2) Ella Mumford SR

3) Hannah Li 4) Molly Wilson SO

--- DQSt. Mark's

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Mia Potter FR 2) Angela Minner SR

3) Ariana Procope FR 4) Rowen O'Donoghue SO

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

DIAA Champ: 54.17 * Kaitlyn Jones2/25/2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Charter Sch Wilm JR1 56.05Georgia Colborn

27.06 28.99

Ursuline JR2 57.49Caitlin Horning

27.93 29.56

Ursuline SO3 59.38Eliza Johnson

28.59 30.79

Charter Sch Wilm JR4 59.53Victoria Phillips

29.00 30.53

St. Andrews SR5 59.84Emma Hopkins

28.82 31.02

Charter Sch Wilm SR6 1:00.38Delanie McKenzie

29.47 30.91

Padua SO7 1:00.81Logan Bagley

29.41 31.40

Concord JR8 1:01.11Emily Lynch

29.62 31.49

Tower Hill JR9 1:01.22Phoebe Gray

29.74 31.48

Ursuline FR10 1:01.90McKinley Jefferson

29.88 32.02

Sussex Academy FR11 1:01.95Victoria Evans

29.64 32.31

Charter Sch Wilm JR12 1:01.98Yohanna Hailu

29.74 32.24

Mt. Pleasant SO13 1:02.66Isabelle Salvatore

30.40 32.26

Newark Charter SR14 1:04.02Delaney McHugh

30.36 33.66

St. Andrews FR15 1:04.15Lily Auchincloss

30.86 33.29

Sussex Academy JR16 1:04.69Itzel Gomez-Sanchez

31.12 33.57

Padua SR17 1:04.73Sandra Janton

31.02 33.71

Sussex Tech JR18 1:05.06Brynn Thornton

32.03 33.03

Ursuline SO19 1:05.22Jordan Thayer

31.57 33.65

St. Mark's JR20 1:05.97Peyton Fischer

31.84 34.13

Newark Charter FR21 1:06.16Madison King

31.68 34.48

Cape Henlopen SO22 1:07.10Jenna Reinhold

32.34 34.76

Middletown SR23 1:07.36Emma Tilley

31.87 35.49

Newark Charter SR24 1:07.80Adrika Gunin

32.17 35.63

Polytech JR25 1:08.09Brook Ashburn

32.34 35.75

St. Mark's SO26 1:08.38Babita Bonis

32.80 35.58

Indian River SR27 1:08.44Jordan Gonzales

32.68 35.76

Caesar Rodney FR28 1:09.28Serena Prystash

32.54 36.74

Sussex Central SO29 1:09.47Amelia Meyer

33.04 36.43
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 21 - 25, 2023

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Sanford School SO30 1:09.80Molly Loughlin

32.92 36.88

Caesar Rodney SR31 1:10.19Katherine Outten

33.91 36.28

Padua FR32 1:10.43Kailani Enos

34.10 36.33

Concord JR33 1:10.93Bria Young

34.09 36.84

Indian River JR34 1:14.34Heather Smyth

35.99 38.35

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

DIAA Champ: 1:02.58 * Katherine Rechsteiner2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sussex Academy JR1 1:03.85Gracie Maughan

30.38 33.47

Middletown JR2 1:05.99Aisha Fontaine

31.06 34.93

Concord SR3 1:06.91Abigail Rhodunda

31.49 35.42

Charter Sch Wilm SR4 1:07.08Rozlyn Wynn

31.43 35.65

Archmere SO5 1:08.77Kathryn Pyne

31.89 36.88

Ursuline JR6 1:09.56Isabella Caraballo

31.95 37.61

Middletown SO7 1:09.78Kira Brown

32.83 36.95

Tower Hill SO8 1:09.81Charlotte Rasmussen

33.02 36.79

St. Andrews FR9 1:10.18Connie Kang

32.96 37.22

Tower Hill JR10 1:10.28Lila Fanelli

32.72 37.56

Wilmington Frien FR11 1:10.84Aubrey Ashman

33.37 37.47

St. Mark's SR12 1:11.44Abigail Catts

32.50 38.94

Newark Charter SO13 1:11.52Michelle Zhou

33.36 38.16

Sussex Academy SO14 1:13.11Addison McKay

34.50 38.61

Caesar Rodney SO15 1:13.65Reagan Garnsey

34.55 39.10

Padua JR16 1:13.89Sophia Jurgaitis

33.23 40.66

Brandywine SR17 1:13.92Julia Moon

35.17 38.75

Charter Sch Wilm18 1:14.13Eva Jimenez

35.20 38.93

Ursuline FR19 1:14.35Mia Thayer

35.14 39.21

Charter Sch Wilm FR20 1:14.47Winnie Freebery

35.38 39.09

Sussex Tech JR21 1:14.67Neh Dinga

35.37 39.30

Ursuline SO22 1:15.01Ryan Johnson

35.21 39.80

Caravel JR23 1:15.22Kateyln Miller

35.87 39.35

Polytech JR24 1:15.75Elise DiAntonio

35.42 40.33

William Penn SO25 1:16.50Kayla Hewes

36.49 40.01

Archmere SO26 1:17.11Aoife McGurk

36.04 41.07

Charter Sch Wilm JR27 1:17.15Kadence Young

35.43 41.72

Caravel SR28 1:17.72Ella Mumford

36.79 40.93

Newark Charter JR29 1:18.44Ryann Price

37.96 40.48

Wilmington Frien SO30 1:18.47Jillian Farley

36.33 42.14

Mt Sophia Acade SR31 1:18.60Katherine Rainbow

36.58 42.02

Wilmington Frien FR32 1:18.89Rose Mulveny

37.69 41.20

Del Mil Acad SR33 1:19.06Jillian Schuler

36.84 42.22

Ursuline JR34 1:19.25Kate Poole

36.56 42.69

Conrad SR35 1:19.44Samantha Plank

37.34 42.10

MOT Charter36 1:19.67Jordan McConnell

38.01 41.66

Milford JR37 1:19.82Carley Mackert

36.73 43.09

Sanford School JR38 1:20.69Morgan Wilson

37.67 43.02

Newark Charter39 1:21.07Morgan George

38.07 43.00

Concord SO--- DQNora Ellis

False start

Del Christian FR--- DQEmily Obertubbesing

Head not up

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

DIAA Champ: 3:31.36 * Tower Hill School2/26/2022

G Gilbert, B Griffin, S DeBaecke, L Mullins

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:38.36Tower Hill

1) Grace Gilbert JR 2) Emerson DeBaecke FR

3) Brooke Griffin SR 4) Lainey Mullins SR

25.94 53.41 26.60 55.45

26.56 56.62 25.36 52.88
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 21 - 25, 2023

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

2 3:38.44Charter Sch Wilm

1) Alexandra Phillips SO 2) Yohanna Hailu JR

3) Delanie McKenzie SR 4) Georgia Colborn JR

25.48 54.45 26.32 56.43

25.94 54.62 25.24 52.94

3 3:42.31Ursuline

1) Eliza Johnson SO 2) Mary Kate Keegan SR

3) Isabella Caraballo JR 4) Natalie Johnson SR

26.60 55.47 26.29 54.47

27.31 58.19 25.85 54.18

4 3:46.13Brandywine

1) Katie Grant SO 2) Leah Norton SO

3) Deanna Merritt JR 4) Rachel Bockrath JR

27.32 57.45 28.08 58.71

28.53 1:01.10 23.06 48.87

5 3:46.75Padua

1) Madison Testa SR 2) Logan Bagley SO

3) Megan Price JR 4) Megan Benson SR

25.67 53.69 26.64 56.96

27.18 57.07 27.93 59.03

6 3:46.94Conrad

1) Kate Coughlin SO 2) Alaina Hoffman 8

3) Katelyn Fitzgerald SR 4) Alyssa Napier SO

29.19 1:01.74 28.71 59.84

25.70 54.10 24.47 51.26

7 3:49.86St. Mark's

1) Mia Potter FR 2) Angela Minner SR

3) Ariana Procope FR 4) Rowen O'Donoghue SO

27.57 57.86 27.11 57.98

27.84 58.29 25.82 55.73

8 3:52.32Newark Charter

1) Anna Gliwa SR 2) Abby Lyons

3) Ella Lyons 4) Saryn McCullough SO

27.38 57.90 27.59 58.70

26.94 58.98 26.80 56.74

9 3:52.93Wilmington Frien

1) Pamela Moore 8 2) Aubrey Ashman FR

3) Peri Mulveny SR 4) Kira Agne SR

28.53 1:00.30 27.20 57.53

29.16 1:01.54 25.83 53.56

10 3:55.54Middletown

1) Cayla Kleinmeulman 2) Emma Tilley SR

3) Kira Brown SO 4) Aisha Fontaine JR

29.65 1:01.98 28.60 1:00.22

26.61 56.41 27.00 56.93

11 3:56.52Sanford School

1) Morgan Kalish 8 2) Molly Loughlin SO

3) Audrey Everett SR 4) Julia Caldwell FR

27.85 57.15 29.42 1:03.09

28.43 1:00.52 26.09 55.76

12 3:56.53Cape Henlopen

1) Hailey Hassell SO 2) Jenna Reinhold SO

3) Sidney Caldwell FR 4) Anna Sullivan JR

28.86 1:01.75 27.63 58.66

28.27 58.97 27.14 57.15

13 3:58.57St. Andrews

1) Lily Auchincloss FR 2) Emma Hopkins SR

3) Amanda Meng SO 4) Connie Kang FR

27.97 57.79 26.83 56.89

28.81 1:01.70 28.86 1:02.19

14 4:02.66Sussex Tech

1) McKinley Stokley JR 2) Zoe Tyndall JR

3) Cassidy Thomas SR 4) Raehel Pogwist SR

29.67 1:00.36 29.58 1:02.77

28.90 1:01.05 27.57 58.48

15 4:04.24Sussex Academy

1) Eve Mundok SR 2) Caitlin Perchiniak 8

3) Victoria Evans FR 4) Itzel Gomez-Sanchez JR

28.99 1:00.10 30.45 1:03.87

28.48 1:00.39 28.24 59.88

16 4:06.10Caesar Rodney

1) Serena Prystash FR 2) McKelden Miller JR

3) Katherine Outten SR 4) Reagan Garnsey SO

28.58 1:00.02 28.23 1:01.35

30.67 1:04.45 28.56 1:00.28

17 4:09.55Del Mil Acad

1) Madison Maynerich SR 2) Giada MacNamara

3) Katelyn Kohan 4) Jillian Schuler SR

29.03 1:01.92 29.98 1:02.79

28.75 1:01.20 29.59 1:03.64

18 4:09.69Archmere

1) Noelle Klinger 2) Kaitlyn Hickey

3) Ava Soscia JR 4) Melissa Doig

30.05 1:04.46 28.67 1:01.51

29.66 1:03.35 28.16 1:00.37

19 4:10.28Indian River

1) Isabella Scharp SR 2) Brynn Crandell JR

3) Jordan Gonzales SR 4) Leila Hernandez FR

28.73 1:00.81 31.06 1:05.44

29.78 1:02.61 28.90 1:01.42

20 4:13.67Concord

1) Ria Tribbitt 2) Lilly Belair

3) Nora Ellis SO 4) Elizabeth Merlo SO

29.48 1:03.89 29.93 1:04.39

30.37 1:05.08 28.15 1:00.31

21 4:18.70Newark HS

1) Kyra Wayland FR 2) Madison Davis SO

3) Kelly Pizzolo SR 4) Alessandra DeLeon

28.79 1:01.06 28.94 1:01.37

28.96 1:02.64 35.14 1:13.63

22 4:19.46Milford

1) Eryn O'Brien JR 2) Sophia Massotti

3) Eve Sekscinski 4) Giorgia Bertozzi

30.44 1:02.04 31.34 1:20.81

17.30 1:02.15 20.87 54.46

23 4:19.81Polytech

1) Natalia Marlow SO 2) Sophie Ashburn

3) Brook Ashburn JR 4) Leah Arndt

30.36 1:04.44 31.16 1:05.52

31.37 1:06.45 30.14 1:03.40
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Delaware DIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 21 - 25, 2023

Results - Girls Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

24 4:21.52Dickinson

1) Grace Campion 2) Jessica Silver

3) Grace Holland 4) Molly Campion

32.71 1:08.66 29.95 1:05.50

29.82 1:03.58 29.86 1:03.78


